

दिनांक-24.06.2020 को प्रधान सचिव, वन, पर्यावरण एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन विभाग, झारखण्ड, रांची की अध्यक्षता में पथ निर्माण विभाग की परियोजनाओं की समीक्षा हेतु हुई बैठक की कार्यवाही

उपस्थिति संलग्न

बैठक में पथ निर्माण विभाग की वन (संरक्षण) अधिनियम, 1980 के तहत समर्पित प्रस्तावों की संलग्न सूची के अनुरूप समीक्षा की गई।

1. संलग्न सूची का क्रम संख्या-1 प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण द्वारा सूचित किया गया कि स्टेज-1 का अनुपालन प्रतिवेदन तथा कार्यानुमति का प्रस्ताव समर्पित कर दिया गया है। प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक-सह-कार्यकारी निदेशक, बंजर भूमि विकास बोर्ड, झारखण्ड, रांची स्टेज-1 की शर्तों का अनुपालन प्रतिवेदन तथा कार्यानुमति प्रस्ताव शीघ्र उपलब्ध कराये।

2. संलग्न सूची का क्रम संख्या-2 एवं 17 प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण द्वारा Forest Clearance तथा Wildlife Clearance का प्रस्ताव अलग-अलग समर्पित करेंगे।

3. संलग्न सूची का क्रम संख्या-3, 8, 9, 10, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18 22 के संबंध में प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण सभी बिन्दुओं का निराकरण करते हुए प्रतिवेदन समर्पित करेंगे।

4. संलग्न सूची के क्रम संख्या 4, 19 एवं 20 के आलोक में कार्यपालक अभियंता संबंधित वन प्रमण्डल पदाधिकारी से मिलकर मामले को Resolve करेंगे।

5. संलग्न सूची के क्रम संख्या-5 के संबंध में प्रयोक्ता अभिकरण द्वारा सूचना दी गई कि सारण्डा वन प्रमण्डल के क्षेत्रान्तर्गत CA land चिन्हित की गयी है, जिसपर वन प्रमण्डल पदाधिकारी द्वारा उपयुक्तता प्रमाण पत्र निर्गत करने की आवश्यकता है। प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक-सह-कार्यकारी निदेशक, बंजर भूमि विकास बोर्ड, झारखण्ड, रांची द्वारा इस संबंध में संबंधित वन प्रमण्डल पदाधिकारी को शीघ्र कार्रवाई हेतु निदेशित करेंगे।

6. संलग्न सूची के क्रम संख्या 6 एवं 7 के संबंध में प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, वन्यप्राणी, वन्यप्राणी प्रबंधन संस्थान से वार्ता कर मामले की resolve करवायेंगे।

7. संलग्न सूची के क्रम संख्या 21 के संबंध में प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक-सह-कार्यकारी निदेशक, बंजर भूमि विकास बोर्ड, झारखण्ड, रांची का पृच्छा का निराकरण प्रतिवेदन उपलब्ध कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।

बैठक सधन्यवाद समाप्त हुई।

ह०/-

(अमरेन्द्र प्रताप सिंह)

प्रधान सचिव,

वन, पर्यावरण एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन विभाग,
झारखण्ड।

झारखण्ड सरकार

वन, पर्यावरण एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन विभाग

ज्ञापांक-वन भूमि (बैठक)-04/2015

दिनांक-

प्रतिलिपि-सचिव, पथ निर्माण विभाग, झारखण्ड, रांची/प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक-सह-कार्यकारी निदेशक, बंजर भूमि विकास बोर्ड, झारखण्ड, रांची को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु प्रेषित।

ह०/-

(सुनील कुमार)

विशेष कार्य पदाधिकारी

ज्ञापांक-वन भूमि (बैठक)-04/2015 1844

दिनांक-08/07/2020

प्रतिलिपि- मुख्य वन संरक्षक, वनरोपण, शोध एवं मूल्यांकन अंचल, रांची के विभागीय Website- www.forest.jharkhand.gov.in पर upload करने हेतु सूचनार्थ प्रेषित।

(सुनील कुमार)

विशेष कार्य पदाधिकारी

Government of Jharkhand
Forest, Environment & Climate change Department

Forest Diversion Proposals/Tree Felling Permission: Issues (RCD)

| Sl. No. | District | Forest Division | Project | Area (ha) | Remarks/Compliance by RCD | Current Status(As on 24.06.2020) | Pending with |
|---------|------------------|-----------------|--|------------|--|---|------------------|
| 1 | 2 Gumla | 3 Gumla | 4 Anjandham Road, Gumla | 5 1.422 | 6 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Stage-I approval granted. NPV online e-payment done Rs. 2608396 to Forest Department. Working permission proposal to be prepared by EE, Gumla. | 7 1. Stage-I accorded vide GoI, RoR letter dated 01.04.2019. 2. Demand details has been verified online on 10.02.2020. 3. Amount deposited by User Agency on 27.02.2020. 4. Stage - I compliance awaited from the User Agency. | 8 User Agency |
| 2 | Gumla | Gumla | Palkot Upper KhamanJoraamm (Dibdodhi Road) RCPLWEA (Road)/14 | 0.8951 | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Gramsabha under process. Proposal submitted to DFO, Gumla vide letter no-1023, dated-09.10.2018. | 1. Proposal to be submitted to DFO, Wildlife, Ranchi | User Agency |
| 3 | East Singbhum | Jamshedpur | Bhadudih-(bota) Satnama-Bodam- Madhopur-(West Bengal Border) | 3.796 | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Online proposal submitted on 14.07.2018. Proposal No- FP/JH/Road/33424/2018 requested to DC for CA land vide letter no-2507 dated-21.12.2019 | 1. Diversion Proposal No FP/JH/ROAD/33424/2018 uploaded online by the User Agency on 14.07.18. 2. EDS by Nodal Officer on 17.07.18. B.2.3.-In village wise breakup please mention name of village with proposed area falls in DWLS and name in its eco sensitive separately as additional information. B.2.4.- Mention road components as road, bridge, culverts etc.C(ii) b & C(iv) – Mark forest areas to | User Agency |

| | | | | | | | |
|---|----------------|------------|---|-------|--|---|-------------|
| | | | | | be diverted on KML file/Geo-referred map. D.1 - Attached proposed area calculation sheet with justification. Additional Information - Upload plot-wise authenticated land schedule for entire road length with specific mention of proposed forest and JJ forest land. 3. EDS raised by Nodal office on 25.01.19 about authenticated land schedule etc. 3. Reply yet to be submitted by the User Agency. | | |
| 4 | East Singhbhum | Jamshedpur | 4 lane Elevated Corridor and Anna ChowkGovindpur bypass approach road | 4.94 | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Online proposal submitted. Forest land schedule submitted vide letter no-2924(en.) dated-01.12.2018 to DFO, Jamshedpur. Gramsabha done. Stage-I permission awaited. Revised proposal submitted no- FP/JH/Road/39125/2019 | <p>1. Diversion Proposal No FP/JH/ROAD/39125/2019 accepted and forwarded to DFO, Jamshedpur on 18.09.2019.</p> <p>2. EDS raised by DFO, Jamshedpur on 06.01.2020 regarding mismatch in enumeration of trees submitted in list and actually found in ground.</p> <p>3. Reply yet to be submitted by the User Agency.</p> | User Agency |
| 5 | West Singhbhum | Portat | Sonua-Pansua-Lodhai-Gudari Road | 18.37 | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Proposal accepted online on 13.07.2018 & asked to submit hard copy to DFO/DC. 8 (hard copy) of proposal submitted to DFO, Porahat, Chaibasa vide letter no-719 dated-06.08.2018 and 1 copy to DC, West Singhbhum vide letter no-720dated-06.08.2018 (proposal received in these offices on 07.08.2018). DC, Singhbhum has | <p>1. Forest diversion proposal forwarded online toDFO, Porhat by the Nodal Officer on 23.08.18.</p> <p>2. EDS by DFO, Porhat on 12.09.2018 and 18.02.2020 replied by the User Agency on 07.01.2020 and 02.06.2020 respectively.</p> <p>3. CA land identified by the User Agency is encroached.</p> | User Agency |

lu

| | | | | | | | |
|---|----------------|---------|----------------------------------|-------|---|--|--------------------|
| | | | | | <p>been requested for FRA. Meeting of committee pending at level of SDO, Porahat.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CA(Compensatory Afforestation) land identified. | <p>4. DFO, Porhat requested the User Agency on 11.06.2020 to provide CA land free from all encumbrances.</p> <p>5. Reply yet to be submitted by the User Agency.</p> | <p>User Agency</p> |
| 6 | West Singhbhum | Saranda | Gua-Salai Reconstruction Km 2-11 | 9,969 | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Stage-I granted on 05.02.2018. Stage-I compliance is submitted by RCD. Working permission issued on 16.05.2018. • Impact of widening on elephant habitat is pending. Will Dehradun is agreed to RCD request for the said study. Payment of Rs. 7.45 Lac made to WII's A/c on 21.05.2019 WII (Wild Life Institute of India) | <p>1. Stage - I granted vide RO Ranchi letter dated 05.02.18.</p> <p>2. Compliance of stage-I and proposal of working permission received vide Nodal Officer letter dated 26.04.2018.</p> <p>3. Working permission granted vide GOJ letter dated 16.05.2018.</p> <p>4. GoJ vide letter dated 16.05.2018 asked to submit compliance of condition no 14(relating to demarcation of forest land by erecting RCC pillars) and asked to submit stage I compliance in online mode.</p> <p>5. Online compliance of stage-I approval received on 03.07.2018.</p> <p>6. Request for extension of working permission (stating that the work could not be taken up because of stay order passed by NGT) received vide Nodal Officer letter dated 17.06.2019.</p> <p>7. GoJ vide letter dated 29.08.2019 asked Nodal Officer to submit the stay order passed by NGT and also asked to submit compliance of condition no 14(relating to demarcation of forest land by erecting RCC pillars) and condition no 24(relating to Impact of widening on elephant habitat and its mitigation measures).</p> <p>8. Reply awaited.</p> | |

lu

| | | | | | | | |
|---|-------------------|---------|---|-------|---|--|----------------|
| 7 | West Singhbhum | Saranda | Gua-Salai Reconstruction Km 11-29 | 7.67 | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Stage-I granted on 05.02.2018. Stage-I compliance is submitted by RCD. Working permission issued on 16.05.2018. • Impact of widening on elephant habitat is pending. Will Dehradun is agreed to RCD request for the said study. Payment of Rs. 7.45 Lac made to WII's A/c on 21.05.2019 WII (Wild Life Institute of India) | <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Stage - I granted vide RO Ranchi letter dated 05.02.18. 2. Compliance of stage-I and proposal of working permission received vide Nodal Officer letter dated 26.04.2018. 3. Working permission granted vide GOJ letter dated 16.05.2018. 4. GoJ vide letter dated 16.05.2018 asked to submit compliance of condition no 13(relating to demarcation of forest land by erecting RCC pillars) and asked to submit stage I compliance in online mode. 5. Online compliance of stage-I approval received on 03.07.2018. 6. Request for extension of working permission (stating that the work could not be taken up because of stay order passed by NGT) received vide Nodal Officer letter dated 29.06.2019. 7. GoJ vide letter dated 30.09.2019 asked Nodal Officer to submit the stay order passed by NGT and also asked to submit compliance of condition no 13(relating to demarcation of forest land by erecting RCC pillars) . 8. Reply awaited. | User Agency |
| 8 | West Singhbhum | Saranda | Gua- SalaiHathiChowk 48 trees | 2.356 | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Stage-I granted on 13.12.2017. • Stage-I compliance is submitted by RCD working permission issued on 11.05.2018. • Stage-II clearance awaited. | <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Stage - I granted vide GOJ letter dated 13/12/2017. 2. Compliance of Stage-I and Proposal for working permission received vide EDs letter Dt.-20.04.2018. 3. Working permission granted vide GoJ letter dt.11.05.2018. 4. Stage - I compliance received online from Nodal Officer on 30.08.18. | User Agency |

| | | 5. Compliance of stage-I condition no. 13 stipulated vide GoJ letter dated 04.01.2019 relating to demarcation of proposed forest land by erecting RCC pillars yet to be submitted by the User Agency. | | User Agency | | | |
|----|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|---|--|-------------|
| 9 | West Singhbhum | Chaibasa | Jagannathpur (Mongra)-Swamba-Mypibarkela Road | 12.868 | <p>• Forest proposal submitted vide Forest proposal no- FP/JH/Road/41433/2019 dated- 13.09.2019.</p> <p>• Hard copy submitted on 14.09.2019.</p> <p>• Query raised by DFO.</p> <p>• Compliance to be done by EE, Chaibasa.</p> | <p>1. Diversion Proposal No FP/JH/ROAD/41433/2019 Received online on 02.08.2019.</p> <p>2. EDS by Nodal Office online on 21.10.2019 replied by User Agency on 11.02.2020.</p> <p>3. Proposal accepted and communicated to user agency online on 17.06.2020 regarding submission of hard copies to the office of concerned DC and DFO.</p> <p>4. User agency to submit hard copies of the proposal to the office of concerned DC and DFO.</p> | User Agency |
| 10 | Dumka (5.848 ha) Jamtara (4.847 ha) | Dumka/ Jamtara | Dumka-Masalia-KundhitNala Road w lane with paved shoulder (2 major & 9 minor bridges) (MDR-193) on EPC mode (km. 53.355) | 10.695 ha. (Dumka- 5.848 ha & Jamtara- 4.847 ha) | <p>• Total Area: 10.695 ha (Dumka- 5.848 ha & Jamtara-4.847 ha). Rs. 2424768/- demanded vide DFO, Dumka letter no-206 dated- 13.01.2017 for compensatory afforestation, same has been transferred to DFO, Dumka vide SHAJ letter no-231 dated- 13.02.2017. Rs. 7822435/- demanded vide DC, Dumka letter no-552 dated-28.04.2016 for Jungle-Jhari land compensation. Same has been transferred to DC, Dumka vide SHAJ letter no-1028 dated-06.08.2016.</p> | <p>1. Proposal sent to GoI vide GoJ letter dated 26.10.2018.</p> <p>2. GoI vide letter dated 19.11.2018 raised queries on following 8 points:- (i) Detail of existing and proposed underpasses. (ii) CA scheme over equivalent non forest land(5.8481 ha) alongwith Toposheet map. DGPS map and suitability certificate in Dumka district. (iii) Cross-section lay out map the existing road & proposed road.</p> | User Agency |


| | | | | | | | |
|----|--------|---------------|--|---|---|----------------|-----------------|
| | | | | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Status: Forest proposal uploaded online on 20.04.2018 and hard copy of forest proposal submitted to PCCF, Ranchi vide RCCF, Dumka letter no-581 dated-20.04.2018. Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Govt. of India has raised observation on 8 points for stage-I clearance. Document for compliance of seven points has been submitted to DFO. Earlier identified CA land is not accepted by DFO due to Hindrance. Requested to DC for new CA land vide letter no-1367(WE) dated-16.09.2019 by EE, Dumka. Proposal submitted vide letter no-393 dated-18.04.2019 to grant NOC for carrying out work in already constructed 6m width road. Permission given in existing width in 7.00 km | <p>(iv) Area calculation in detail (length x width), detail of non-forest land involved in the proposal.</p> <p>(v) Soft copy of the geo- referenced map(kml format) of the entire stretch of the proposed road.</p> <p>(vi) Copy of proceedings related to FRA in Dumka district.</p> <p>(vii) Consolidated part I.</p> <p>(viii) Abstract report of trees to be felled in Dumka.</p> <p>3.Reply awaited.</p> | | |
| 11 | Garhwa | Garhwa(South) | Bhandaria-Madgari Road-15.548 km | 0.8535 ha | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Proposal submitted to North Forest Division Garhwa vide EE, RCD, Road Division Garhwa letter no-387(WE), dated-15.04.2019 and letter no-430(WE), dated-02.05.2019. Gram Sabha done. NOC awaited. | Issue Resolved | Issues Resolved |
| 12 | Garhwa | Garhwa(North) | High level Bridge (with approach road) over Kanhar River near Balchoura Village under Dhurki Block | 0.8535 ha | <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Proposal for 0.8535 ha. not received in the office of Nodal Officer. However online diversion ProposalNoFP/JH/ROAD/32809/2018 received. Status of the same has been given in serial no.-14 of the list. | Issue Resolved | Issues Resolved |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|--------|---------------|--|----------|---|---|---|-------------|
| 13 | Garhwa | Garhwa(North) | Reconstruction work in NH-75 to Bansidhar Temple-Chitbisaram-Chana-Garda Road km. 0.00 to 15.565 | 4.594 ha | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Proposal submitted to North Division Garhwa vide EE, RCD, Road Division Garhwa letter no-386(WE) dated-15.04.2019 and letter no-431(WE) dated-02.05.2019. DFO, Garhwa (North) again director to submit online proposal vide letter no-2840 dated-30.09.2019. Online proposal submitted on 28.09.2019. Proposal no-FP/JH/Road/34469/2019. Query raised by Nodal Officer. | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Proposal submitted on 19.01.2019 for JJ land. Proposal | <p>1. Diversion FP/JH/ROAD/42220/2019Received online on 28.09.2019.</p> <p>2. EDS by Nodal officer online on 17.06.2020.</p> <p>Additional Information - There is mismatch in the area in the abstract of villages and the corresponding land schedule given in the reply.</p> <p>3. Reply awaited from the User Agency.</p> | User Agency |
| 14 | Garhwa | Garhwa(North) | High level bridge over kanhar river in Balchoura village | 3.195 | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Online proposal submitted on 03.09.2019. Query raised by Nodal Officer. Compliance to be done by EE, Garhwa. | <p>1. Diversion FP/JH/ROAD/32809/2018Received online on 04.09.2019.</p> <p>2. EDS by Nodal Office online on 21.04.2020, replied by User Agency on 06.05.2020.</p> <p>3. Again, EDS raised by Nodal online on 17.06.2020 that Authenticated land schedule has been uploaded for Balchoura village where as maps submitted along with the proposal are of Ambakhorea, Muchhpari and MurpuraliaspaPachpheri villages. The authenticated land schedule also does not matche with the detail given in village wise breakup under B.2.3.</p> <p>4. Reply awaited from the User Agency.</p> | User Agency | |
| 15 | Garhwa | Garhwa(North) | Ketar-Kadwan-Hariharpur Road | 12.292 | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Proposal submitted on 19.01.2019 for JJ land. Proposal | <p>1. Diversion FP/JH/ROAD/23753/2017. Received online on 28/01/17. Proposal has been</p> | User Agency | |

| | | | | | | | |
|----|--------|---------------|----------------------|-------|---|---|-------------|
| 16 | Garhwa | Garhwa(North) | Sagma-Bilashpur Road | 4.409 | <p>FP/JH/Road/23753/2017</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Query raise by Forest Department on 14 points. • Compliance to be done by EE, Garhwa. | <p>accepted and forwarded to concerned DFO online on 28.03.17.</p> <p>2. Query raised by DFO (Garhwa North) on:10.04.2017, replied by UA on 02.10.2018.</p> <p>3. Again, query raised by DFO Garhwa(North) on 04.10.2018 as there was a mismatch due to difference in area of plots no. The area is found to be 12.289 but the proposal submitted is for diversion of 12.292 ha.</p> <p>4. User Agency is yet to reply.</p> | User Agency |
| | | | | | 1. | Diversion ProposalNo FP/JH/ROAD/34469/2018 received online on 25.07.18. | |
| | | | | | 2. | Following EDS by Nodal Officer online on 13.08.18. | |
| | | | | | * Please note that none of the essential documents sought earlier has been submitted. Thus the same EDS has been raised again as below- B.2.4.- Also mention component of roads like bridge, culverts etc. C.2.(ii) b & C.(iv) - Uploaded KML file shows broadly 4 patches of forest land whereas geo-referred map shows only two (2) patches of forest land in the entire road length. Please clarify it in revised justification. D. - Also mention proposed ROW of road and attach area calculation sheet in revised justification. Additional | | Additional |

| | | | | | | | |
|----|---------|---------|--|----------|---|---|-------------|
| | Gumla | Gumla | W/S of Palkot (NH-23-Rokodega-Bilingbera-Tamra Road (length-38.50 km.) | 3.51 | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Online proposal submitted on 23.10.2019. • Proposal no-FP/JH/Road/36642/2018 • Consultant are director to apply for working permission. • Forest area falls under NBWL. • Online proposal Re-submitted on 30.08.2019. • Proposal No-FP/JH/Road/4431/2019. • Sight verification done by DFO Wildlife as per his direction again proposal submitted to DC, Gumla for NOC. | <p>Information-Uploadplot-wise authenticated land schedule of entire road length proposed with specific mention of recorded forest land & JJ forest land.</p> <p>3. Reply awaited from the User Agency.</p> <p>1. Forest diversion proposal withdrawn by user agency.</p> <p>2. However, as stated in report received, 3.51 ha. proposal has been submitted for NBWL clearance. The area involved requires wildlife clearance.</p> | withdrawn |
| 17 | Gumla | Simdega | W/S ofThehaitangar-Bolba-Kersaii-Kinkel Road | 3.419 ha | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Total forest land-3.419 ha. • Proposal no-FP/JH/Road/37092 online dated-23.10.2018. FRA submitted vide letter no-193(WE) dated-13.03.2018 and dated-16.05.2019. • Query raised by Nodal Officer on 26.06.2019. • AC, Simdega vide letter no- | <p>1. Diversion Proposal No FP/JH/ROAD/37092/2018.Received online on 22.02.2019.</p> <p>2. EDS by Nodal officer online on 07.11.2019 as following :</p> <p>Additional Information – Upload plot-wise authenticated land schedule (by revenue officials) of the proposed area with specific mention of forest land & JJ</p> | User Agency |
| 18 | Simdega | Simdega | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|---------|---------|---|----------|--|---|----|----------------------|---|--|
| | | | | | 463(ii)/Ranchi, dated-28.05.2019 directed to consultant for apply separate land schedule forest land and Jungle-Jhari. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Compliance of land schedule done. NOC awaited. | | | | 3. Reply awaited from the User Agency. land. | |
| 19 | Simdega | Simdega | W/S of Bolba-Belkuba-Takbhar Odisha Border Road (Total length-16.50 ha) | 1.992 ha | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Online proposal submitted. Proposal no-dated- FP/JH/Road/36669/2018 dated-23.10.2018. Forest land-1.992 ha. Compliance done online on 12.03.2019. 6 points observation raised by DFO out of which 4 points compliance done, 2 points are in process. | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Diversion Proposal No FP/JH/ROAD/36669/2018.Received online on 29.05.2019. Diversion proposal forwarded to concerned DC and DFO online on 06.12.2019. Following EDS by DFO Simdega on 11.12.2019:- <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Certified Land Schedule. Cost- Benefit Analysis report. GMJJ NOC from DC User Agency signatory signature with seal was missing and pages were not marked. Tree enumeration list not enclosed. Compliance not submitted by User Agency. | No | User Agency | | |
| 20 | Simdega | Simdega | Kochedega-Ramrekha-Dham up to Chhatisgarh Border Road | 7.771 ha | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Stage-II has been given by State Govt. Amount of Fund required for Plantation of Tree requested by EE, Simdega. | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Stage-I accorded vide GoJ letter dated 27.01.2017. Working permission granted vide GoJ letter dt. 16.02.2018. Stage-II accorded and notified forest land released vide GoJ letter dated 13.08.2019. | | Forest Land Released | | |
| 21 | Simdega | Simdega | SimdegaRengari-Kersai-Bolba Road up to Orissa | 4.898 | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> NOC granted. | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Proposal received vide PCCF letter dated 03-07-12. GOJ raised query vide letter dated | | CF, Gumla | | |

| | | | | | | | |
|----|---------|--|---|---|--|--|---------------|
| 22 | Giridih | Giridih(West)(km 0-6)/Giridih(East)(km-7-37) | Bordar Road Reconstruction of Balhara (SH-13)-Patna-PiharaKh and Patna-Gawan Link Road (Length-2.17 km) (Total length 36.950 km) | 4.63 ha | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Online proposal has been submitted. Proposal FP/JH/Road/38818/2019 dated-18.02.2019. Proposal Accepted. Matter pending at Nodal Officer Ranchi. Not showing on Prawesh Portal of DFO, Giridih (East) | <p>20.07.2012 replied vide PCCF letter dated 02.06.2015.</p> <p>3. GoJ vide letter dated 08.07.2015 asked to submit Gram sabha proceeding, comment of CWLW, no of trees to be felled, submission of check list & acknowledgment slip.</p> <p>4. Compliance of GOJ query on 4 points was forwarded to CF, Gumla vide DFO Simdega letter no. 837 dated 29.04.2020 and was uploaded online.</p> <p>5. Under consideration of CF, Gumla.</p> | Nodal Officer |
| | | | | <p>1. Diversion Proposal No FP/JH/ROAD/38818/2019. Received online on 18.02.19.</p> <p>2. Proposal has been accepted and forwarded and to DC and DFO online on 05.09.2019.</p> <p>3. DFO Giridih (West) raised query vide letter no. 855 dated 23.04.2020 on following points :-</p> <p>(i) During site inspection, it was found that there is a mismatch between the forest area proposed for diversion and the actual forest area, which is to be diverted.</p> <p>(ii) Due to change in the forest area proposed for diversion, online correction is required to submit revised proposal.</p> <p>(iii) GMJJ land NOC not submitted.</p> <p>(iv) Copy of Gram Sabha resolution under Forest Right Act 2006 not submitted.</p> | | <p>4. Reply yet to be submitted by the User Agency.</p>  | |

| | | | | | | | |
|----|-----------|---------------|--|-----------|--|--|-------------|
| 23 | Giridih | Giridih(West) | W/S of Demanpahari to Chugli, Dhurgaragi Via Vijaydih Road in km. 0 to 21.265 | 0.998 ha | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Proposal has been submitted to West, Forest Division, for Forest land diversion vide RCD Road Division Giridih letter no-143 dated-29.01.2019 | <p>1. Concerned DFO has informed that FRA proposal is being sent to DC, Giridih for necessary action.</p> | DC, Giridih |
| 24 | Lohardaga | Rar.chi | Reconstruction of Karanji More (Bero) to Chatti via Narkopi Railway Station Road | 1.4713 ha | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Online proposal submitted on 18.04.2019. Proposal no-FP/JH/Road/39551/2019 dated-18.04.2019. Proposal accepted. Hard copy submitted vide letter no-803 (enclo), dated-11.09.2019. Query raise by DFO. Compliance done. | <p>1. Diversion Proposal No FP/JH/ROAD/39551/2019.Received online on 18.04.2019.</p> <p>2. Proposal has been forwarded to concerned DFO online on 24.10.2019.</p> <p>3. Query raised by DFO, Ranchi on 07.03.2020, replied by User Agency on 26.04.2020.</p> <p>4. Query raised by DFO, Ranchi on 17.06.2020 regarding non-submission of NOC for GM, JJ land.</p> <p>5. Reply yet to be submitted by the User Agency.</p> | User Agency |
| 25 | Ramgarh | Ramgarh | 4 laning of Chatarpur-Rajrappa Road | 0.915 ha | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Total Forest land-2.226 ha. Forest clearance done by CCL-1.305 ha. Forest clearance in process by EE, Ramgarh-0.915 ha. | <p>1. Diversion Proposal No FP/JH/ROAD/44670/2020Received online on 24.02.2020.</p> <p>2. EDS by Nodal officer online on 08.06.2020 as follows:-A.1.(ix)- Mention non-forest land if any.</p> <p>D. - Submit revised justification with specific mention of road width and lengthwise area calculation. Additional Information: - Submit Plot wise</p> | User Agency |

| | | authenticated land schedule of entire project alignment with specific mention of Forest & JJ Forest land. | | 3. Reply yet to be submitted by the User Agency. | | Issue Resolved |
|----|---------|---|--|--|---|----------------|
| 26 | Khunti | Khunti | Khunti-Bhunda-Jurdag-Karra-Birda-Bero Road | 0.92 ha | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> NOC received for work limited to existing road. | Issue Resolved |
| 27 | Latehar | PTR(South) | Mahuadar to Lodh fall | 0.75933 | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Proposal withdrawn as forest department will construct 1.31 km road in forest area. | Issue Resolved |

W

1. Diversion Proposal No FP/JH/ROAD/38950/2019. Received online on 14.02.19.

2. Proposal has been accepted and communicated to user agency regarding submission of hard copies to the office of concerned DC and DFO online on 26.08.2019.

3. Diversion Proposal has been forwarded online to concerned DC/DFOonline on 18.09.19.

4. DFO PTR South has informed User Agency vide letter no. 1682 dated 30.09.2019 that in DC, Latehar meeting dated 19.09.2019, It was decided that Forest Department will take care and maintain the said road so as to boost tourism. Therefore, there is no need for the diversion of the said proposal.

प्रधान सचिव, वन, पर्यावरण एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन विभाग, झारखण्ड, राँची की अध्यक्षता में दिनांक-24.06.2020 को पूर्वाह्न 04.30 बजे वन (संरक्षण) अधिनियम, 1980 के अंतर्गत पथ निर्माण विभाग के वन भूमि अपयोजन से संबंधित प्रस्तावों की समीक्षा हेतु आहूत बैठक में पदाधिकारियों की उपस्थिति :-

| क्र० सं० | नाम/पदनाम | हस्ताक्षर |
|----------|--|-----------------------------|
| 1. | प्रधान सचिव, वन, पर्यावरण एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन विभाग, झारखण्ड, राँची। | A/ 24/06/2020 |
| 2. | सचिव, पथ निर्माण विभाग, झारखण्ड, राँची। | |
| 3. | प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक-सह-कार्यकारी निदेशक, बंजर भूमि विकास बोर्ड, झारखण्ड, राँची। | |
| 4. | विशेष कार्य पदाधिकारी, वन, पर्यावरण एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन विभाग, झारखण्ड, राँची। | |
| 5. | मुख्य अभियंता पथ निर्माण विभाग, राँची | |
| 6. | अभियंता प्रमुख, पथ निर्माण विभाग | अभियंता प्रमुख 24.6.2020 |
| 7. | धर्मपालक अभियंता (आर०) पथ निर्माण विभाग | |
| 8. | | |
| 9. | | |
| 10. | | |
| 11. | | |
| 12. | | |